DECLARATION OF KAYE COLBECK

I, Kaye Colbeck, hereby declare as follows under penalty of perjury:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to make this declaration.
- 2. I am a citizen of the United States and of the State of Arizona.
- 3. I reside at 14741 W Horseman Ln, Sun City West, Maricopa County, Arizona, where I am registered to vote.
- 4. My voting location is at the Trinity Bible Church of Sun City West, 14811 W R H Johnson Blvd, Sun City West, AZ 85375.
- 5. I arrived at my voting location the morning of Tuesday, November 8, 2022, whereupon I attempted to cast my vote using the electronic voting machines present at my voting location.
- 6. Upon completing my electronic ballot, I was informed that the vote tabulator was not working.
- 7. After discussing the vote tabulator issue with a poll worker, that poll worker, a female, then spoiled my ballot by writing "spoiled" on it, and instructed me to proceed to a different voting location and cast a new ballot.
- 8. I witnessed the same situation occur with two additional voters that were ahead of me in line, along with my spouse who was present with me in line.
- 9. I followed the instructions that were given to me by the poll worker at the Trinity Bible Church of Sun City West and proceeded to the Palm Ridge Recreation Center voting location, 13800 W Deer Valley Dr, Sun City West, AZ 85375, in an attempt to properly cast my ballot.
- 10. At the Palm Ridge Recreation Center voting location, I was able to successfully cast a ballot and was told that my vote had been properly tabulated.
- 11. My personal contact information is as follows:
 - a. Home Address: 14741 W Horseman Ln, Sun City West, Arizona 85375
 - b. Phone: (248) 672-9462



c. Email: <u>tgkd97@yahoo.com</u>

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

DocuSigned by: Kaye Colbeck Signed: Kaye Colbeck Date: